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Public Trustee.-Decea.,ed PM•oos' Estatlll/ under Administration. 

THE PUBLIC TRus•r OFFICE o~· NEW ZEA.LAND.-!NOORPORATED UNDER THlil PROVISIONS OF THE PUBLIC TRUST 0FFIOE 
ACT, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIO TRUSTEE during the Month 
of June, 1940 :-
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Name of Deceased. 

Adamson, Frank 
Aldous, Charles John Fellows 
Ashby, William 
Barnett, Robert .. 
Barron, ,James 
Barron, Margaret Jane 
Batchelor, Ernest 
Biggs, Ethel Mary Loveday 
Rlake, David Robert 
Bower, Elizabeth Ann 
Bowles, George William 
Brien, Sarah Zelandia 
Brooks, Arthur Thomas 
Brownell, Tasman James 
Buchanan, Eva Martha 
Bulte, Joseph Adolphe Marie 
Burk, Richard 
Buttimore, William Joseph 
Cake, Charles Percy 
Carter, Ethel May 
Catherall, Horace George 
Chapple, Thomas Joseph 
Child, Herbert Charles 
Chilton, Eliza beth 
Churchill, Thomas 
Clark, Christopher Dickinson 
Clement, Ernest Alfred 
Cole, Janet 
Collins, Caroline .. 
Cowan,· Mary Reid 
Currie, Colin Holm 
Curtin, Catherine .. 
Dawson, William 
Dearlman, William Frederick 
Datlaff, Mary Catherine 
Davlin, Mary 
Dromgoole, Ian .. 
Dunn, Martha 
Egerton, Frank William 
Evans, Frederick Charles 
Faulks, Flora 
Fell, Ellen 
Fernandez, Andrew Joseph 
File, Algar Octo .. 
Foster, Edith .. 
Foster, Mary 
French, Alfred James 
Fuller, Minnie Ada 
Gee, Florence Ivy 
George, Vasley 
Gillespie, John 
Gilmer, John Martin 

53 Gilroy, Jack Zealand 
54 Glynn, Owen 
55 Gould, James Roy 
56 Hadaway, Annie Louise 
57 Hague, Fred 
58 Harding, Robert March 
59 Harper, Esther .. 
60 Harris, Letitia 
61 Hart, Grace Beatrice 
62 Harting, Maud Ann 
63 Hawkins, William Lewis 
64 Hearn, Jennie Caroline 
65 Hodgson, Wiliam 
66 Hotchin, Harry Lloyd 
67 Hourston, William 
68 Howatson, Mary Bruc·e 
69 Humphreys, Sydney Harper 
70 Hutton, David Dearlove 
71 Irvine, Charles Robert 
72 Ives, Eliza 
73 Jack, Robert 
74 Jensen, Harry 
75 Jensen, Lars 
76 James, Percy David 
77 Katwright, Mary Veronica 
78 Kelly, Elizabeth .. 
79 Kidson, Jane Dorothy 
80 Lacey, Arthur Robert Charles 
81 Larkin, John Joseph 
82 Leask> George Ross 
83 Lowe, Amy Jane 
84 Lowe, Peter· Orr .. 
85 :McFarlane, Lilian 11.faude 
86 . McKinnon, Charles 

Reside.nee. 

Nelson 
Upper Hutt 
Christchurch 
Masterton 
Mosgiel 
Dunedin 
Masterton 
Richmond 
Rangiora 
Christchurch 

.Petone· 
Sumner 
Morrin sville 
Christchurch 
Paihia 
Dunedin 
Wellington .. 
Auckland 
Wellington .. 
Christchurch 
Invercargill .. 
Christchmch 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Mosgiel 
Wellington .. 
Conical Hills 
Murchison .. 
Auckland .. 
Greymouth .. 
Otautau · 
Christchurch 
Waikiwi 
Taumarunui 
Ross 
Christchurch 

Beachliaven, Auckland 
Auckland .. 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Pukeatua 
Auckland 
Gisborne 
Blenheim 
Gore 
Wellington .. 

" Paparangi, Johnsonville 
Otaki 
Royal Air Force (for-

merly Wellington) 
Owen River 
llforrinsville 
Waiuku 
Auckland 
Kakahi 
Blenheim 
Invereargill .. 
Christchurch 

Wave~ley 
Avondale 
Auckland 
Papakura 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Ma~;,gaturoto 
Gisborne 
Christchurch 
Wellington .. 
Christchurch 
Hoe-o-Tainui 
Napier 
Nelson 
Stratford 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Dannevirke 
New Plymouth 
Palmerston North 
Rolleston 
W <'llington .. 
Rotorua 
Dunedin 

Occupation. 

Compositor 
Farmer 
Labourer 
Retired Civil servant 
Farm labourer .. 
Widow 
Retired accountant 
Spinster 
Hard ware-company manager 
Spinster 
Electrician 
Spinster 
Retired bootmakcr 
Retired Railway servant .. 
Widow 
Pastrycook 
Retired clerk 
Commercial traveller 
Gardener 
Married woman 
Bricklayer 
House decorator 
Mechanic 
Widow 
Reti,ed Railway employee 
Miner 
Farmer 
Widow 
Married woman 
Widow 
Cartage contractor 
Widow 
Contractor 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 

Civil s;;vant 
Widow 
Musician 
Carpenter 
Spinster 
Married woman 
Boot retailer 
Linesman 
Spinster 

" Retired clerk 
Unmarried woman 
Spinster and nurse 
Farmer 
Building con tractor 
Pilot Officer 

Labourer 
Farmer 
Factory engineer 
Married woman 
Apiarist 
Watchmaker 
Widow 

Married woman 

Gentle;;.an 
Spinster 
Labourer 
Salesman 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 
Driver 
Retired Police inspector 
Labourer 
Widow 
Retired clicker 
Farmer 
Retired tailor 
Collector of Customs 
Widow 

M~~ied woman 
Public Works employee 
Labourer 
River Board employee 
Married woman 
Shop inspector .. 
Married woman 
Retired schoolmaster 

D•le 
of 

Death. 
ll.emarkB. 

24/5/40 
1
, Testate. 

17/5/40 ,, 
6/4/40 Intestate. 

11/6/40 Testate. 
20/5/40 Intestate. 
30/5/40 Testate. 
8/6/40 Intestate. 
5/6/40 Testate. 

27/5/40 
15/6/40 . 
31/5/40 ' 
2/6/40 

17 /5/40 Int;;tate. 
20/5/40 Testate. 
5/6/40 
3/5/40 

10/6/40 
25/5/40 
8/6/40 

21/5/40 
28/3/40 
19/5/40 
3/6/40 
7/6/40 

18/6/40 
25/5/40 
2/5/40 

15/6/40 
2/2/40 

11/6/40 
25/5/40 
27/5/40 
19/5/40 
31/5/40 
30/5/40 
29/5/40 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

24/5/40 
23/4/40 Int;;tate. 
8/6/40 Testate. 

26/5/40 
2/6/40 

24/5/40 
11/6/40 
4/6/40 

14/6/40 
5/6/40 
2/6/40 

29/5/40 
27/12/39 
27/5/40 
24/4/40 Int;~tate. 
2/5/40 Testate. 

17/7/39 
25/5/40 
25/5/40 
11/4/40 
3/6/40 

31/5/40 
14/6/40 
23/5/40 
18/6/40 
7/5/40 

25/5/40 
2/6/40 

23/5/40 
23/5/40 
18/6/40 
10/5/40 
31/5/40 
8/6/40 

11/6/40 
13/6/40 
12/5/40 
23/5/40 
7/6/40 
5/6/40 
1/6/40 
6/6/40 

18/5/40 
25/5/40 
10/6/40 
4./6/40 

ll/6/40 
20/5/40 
5/6/40 

26(5/40 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 

Int;;tate. 
Testate. 

In~~tate, 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 


