$Public\ Trustee. -- Deceased\ Persons'\ Estates\ under\ Administration.$

The Public Trust Office of New Zealand.—Incorporated under the Provisions of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908.

 $\mathbf{P}^{ ext{ARTICULARS}}$ of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the Public Trustee during the Month of June, 1940:—

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of	Remarks.
	Tunio or Decousor.	Trostacinos.	o ocupation.	Death.	Toolius,
1	Adamson, Frank	Nelson	Compositor	24/5/40	Testate.
2	Aldous, Charles John Fellows	Upper Hutt	Farmer Labourer	17/5/40	,,
3	Ashby, William	Christehurch	Labourer	6/4/40	Intestate.
4	Barnett, Robert	Masterton	Retired Civil servant	11/6/40	Testate.
$\frac{5}{6}$	Barron, James	Mosgiel	Farm labourer	20/5/40	Intestate.
7	Barron, Margaret Jane Batchelor, Ernest	Dunedin Masterton	Widow	$\frac{30/5/40}{8/6/40}$	Testate. Intestate.
8	Biggs, Ethel Mary Loveday	Richmond	Spinster	5/6/40	Testate.
9	Blake, David Robert	Rangiora	Hardware-company manager	27/5/40	,,
10	Bower, Elizabeth Ann	Christchurch	Spinster	15/6/40	,,
11	Bowles, George William	Petone	Electrician	31/5/40	,,
12	Brien, Sarah Zelandia	Sumner	Spinster Retired bootmaker	2/6/40	,,,
13	Brooks, Arthur Thomas	Morrinsville		17/5/40	Intestate.
14	Brownell, Tasman James	Christchurch	Retired Railway servant	20/5/40	Testate.
$\frac{15}{16}$	Buchanan, Eva Martha	Paihia Dunedin	Widow	$\frac{5/6/40}{3/5/40}$,,
17	Bulte, Joseph Adolphe Marie Burk, Richard	Dunedin Wellington	Pastrycook Retired clerk	$\frac{3}{3},\frac{40}{40}$,,
18	Buttimore, William Joseph	Auckland		25/5/40	,,
19	Cake, Charles Percy	Wellington	Gardener Married woman Bricklayer House decorator Mechanic Widow	8/6/40	,,
20	Carter, Ethel May	Christchurch	Married woman	21/5/40	,,
21	Catherall, Horace George	Invercargill	Bricklayer	28/3/40	,,
22	Chapple, Thomas Joseph	Christchurch	House decorator	19/5/40	,,
23	Child, Herbert Charles	Dunedin	Mechanic	3/6/40	,,
24	Chilton, Elizabeth	Christchurch	Widow	7/6/40	,, T4004-40
$\frac{25}{26}$	Churchill, Thomas Clark, Christopher Dickinson	Mosgiel Wellington	Retired Kanway employee	$\frac{18/6/40}{25/5/40}$	Intestate. Testate.
$\frac{26}{27}$	Clark, Christopher Dickinson Clement, Ernest Alfred	Wellington	Miner Farmer	$\frac{25/5/40}{2/5/40}$	
28	Cole, Janet	Munchigon	Farmer Widow Married woman Widow	15/6/40	,,
29	Collins, Caroline	Auckland	Married woman	$\frac{2}{2}/\frac{2}{40}$	Intestate.
30	Cowan, Mary Reid	Greymouth	Widow	11/6/40	Testate.
31	Cole, Janet Collins, Caroline Cowan, Mary Reid Currie, Colin Holm Curtin, Catherine Dawson, William	Auckland	Widow Contractor Widow Contractor Retired farmer Morried woman	25/5/40	Intestate.
32	Curtin, Catherine	Christehureh	Widow	27/5/40	Testate.
33		Waikiwi	Contractor	19/5/40	,,
34	Deadman, William Frederick	Taumarunui	Retired farmer	31/5/40	,,
$\frac{35}{36}$	Detlaff, Mary Catherine	Ross	mairied woman	30/5/40	,,
30 37	Devlin, Mary	Christchurch		$\frac{29}{5}/40$ $\frac{24}{5}/40$,,
38	Dromgoole, Ian	Beachhaven, Auckland	Civil servant Widow	$\frac{24}{3}$	Intestate.
39	Egerton, Frank William	Anekland	Musician	8/6/40	Testate.
40	Evans, Frederick Charles	Dunedin	Carpenter	26/5/40	,,
41		Christchurch	Musician Carpenter Spinster	2/6/40	,,
42	Faulks, Flora Fell, Ellen	Dunedin	Married woman	24/5/40	,,
43	Fernandez, Andrew Joseph	Auckland	Boot retailer	11/6/40	,,
44	File, Algar Octo	Auckland Gisborne Blenheim	Linesman	4/6/40	,,
45	Foster, Edith Foster, Mary		Spinster	14/6/40	,,
46	Foster, Mary	Gore	Detinal deal	5/6/40	,,
$\frac{47}{48}$	French, Alfred James	Wellington	Retired clerk Unmarried woman Spinster and nurse	$\frac{2/6/40}{29/5/40}$	**
49	Gee, Florence Ivy	,,	Unmarried woman Spinster and nurse	$\frac{29}{3}$, ,,
50	George, Vasley	Paparangi, Johnsonville	Farmer	27/5/40	
51	Fuller, Minnie Ada Gee, Florence Ivy George, Vasley Gillespie, John Gilmer, John Martin	Otaki	Building contractor	24/4/40	Intestate.
52	Gilmer, John Martin	Royal Air Force (for-	Pilot Officer	2/5/40	Testate.
		merly Wellington)			_
53	Gilroy, Jack Zealand	Owen River	Labourer	17/7/39	Intestate.
54	Glynn, Owen	Morrinsville	rarmer	25/5/40	Testate.
55	Gould, James Roy	Waiuku	Factory engineer	25/5/40	Intestate.
56 57	Hadaway, Annie Louise Hague, Fred	Auckland Kakahi	Married woman Apiarist	$\frac{11/4/40}{3/6/40}$	Testate.
58	77 7 7 7 1 1 7 7 7	TOT 1 ·	Apiarist Watchmaker	$\frac{3}{5}$,,
59	Harding, Robert March	Invereargill.	Widow	14/6/40	,,
60	Harris, Letitia	Christchurch	,,	$\frac{14}{5}$	Intestate.
61	Hart, Grace Beatrice	**	Married woman	18/6/40	Testate.
62	Harting, Maud Ann	Waverley	,,	7/5/40	,,
63	Hawkins, William Lewis	Avondale	Gentleman	25/5/40	,,
64	Hearn, Jennie Caroline	Auckland	Spinster	2/6/40	T ,",
65	Hodgson, Wiliam	Papakura	Labourer	23/5/40	Intestate.
66	Hotchin, Harry Lloyd	Auckland	Salesman	23/5/40	Testate.
67	Hourston, William	Dunedin	Retired farmer	$18/6/40 \ 10/5/40$,,
68 69	Howatson, Mary Bruce	Maungaturoto	Married woman Driver	$\frac{10/5/40}{31/5/40}$,,
70	Humphreys, Sydney Harper Hutton, David Dearlove	Gisborne	Retired Police inspector	8/6/40	,,
71	Irvine, Charles Robert	Christehurch	Labourer	11/6/40	,,,
72	Ives, Eliza	Wellington	Widow	13/6/40	59
73	Jack, Robert	Christchurch	Retired clicker	12/5/40	,,
74	Jensen, Harry	Hoe-o-Tainui	Farmer	23/5/40	,,
75	Jensen, Lars	Napier	Retired tailor	7/6/40	,,
76	James, Percy David	Nelson	Collector of Customs	5/6/40	,,
77	Katwright, Mary Veronica	Stratford	Widow	1/6/40	,,
78	Kelly, Elizabeth	Christchurch	Married woman	$\frac{6/6/40}{18/5/40}$	"
79 80	Kidson, Jane Dorothy Lacey, Arthur Robert Charles	Dunedin Dannevirke	Married woman Public Works employee	$\frac{18/5/40}{25/5/40}$	Intestate.
80		New Plymouth		$\frac{25/5/40}{10/6/40}$	Testate.
82	Larkin, John Joseph Leask, George Ross	Palmerston North	River Board employee	4/6/40	Intestate.
83	Lowe, Amy Jane	Rolleston	Married woman	11/6/40	Testate.
84	Lowe, Peter Orr	Wellington	Shop inspector	20/5/40	,,
85	McFarlane, Lilian Maude	Rotorua	Married woman	5/6/40	,,
86	McKinnon, Charles	Dunedin	Retired schoolmaster	26/5/40	,,